That the Officials and certain other employees listed below shall be paid bi-

weekly compensation for the period commencing with the first full pay period of 2026 and 

accordance with the following existing rates of pay, respectively;  

Police Chief ..........................................................  the sum of Four Thousand Eight Hundred 

Thirty-four and 19/100 Dollars ($4,834.19); 

Finance Director................................................... the sum of Four Thousand One Hundred 

Eighty-nine and 90/100 Dollars ($4,189.90); 

Fire Chief ............................................................. the sum of Four Thousand One Hundred 

Thirty-two and 23/100 Dollars ($4,132.23); 

Service Director ................................................... the sum of Three Thousand Six Hundred 

Ninety-two and 74/100 Dollars ($3692.74); 

Recreation Director .............................................. the sum of Three Thousand Seven Hundred 

Fifty-nine and 39/100 Dollars ($3,759.39); 

Chief Housing & Zoning Inspector...................... the sum of Three Thousand Six Hundred 

Twenty-five and 62/100 Dollars ($3,625.62); 

Law Director ........................................................ the sum of Three Thousand One Hundred 

Ninety-two and 30/100 Dollars ($3,192.30); 

Prosecutor ............................................................ the sum of One Thousand Three Hundred 

Ninety-six and 64/100 Dollars ($1,396.64); 

Safety Director ..................................................... the sum of One Thousand Two Hundred 

Thirty-nine and 02/100 Dollars ($1,239.02); 

Payroll/Finance Officer ........................................ the sum of Two Thousand Seven Hundred 

Twenty-two and 36/100 Dollars ($2,722.36); 

Facility/Program Coordinator .............................. the sum of Two Thousand Two Hundred 

Seventy-six and 48/100 Dollars ($2,276.48); 

Senior Citizens Coordinator ................................. the sum of One Thousand Nine Hundred 

Eighty-eight and 08/100 Dollars ($1,988.08); 

Public Communications ....................................... the sum of One Hundred One and 92/100 

Dollars ($101.92); 

Electrical Inspector .............................................. the hourly rate of Thirty and 92/100 Dollars 

($30.92); 

Housing Inspector ................................................ the hourly rate of Twenty-eight and 39/100 

Dollars ($28.39);